
Post	Deyr	2016/17	

08th	Jan	,	2017 

   Central Regions
Nutrition Situation 

Information for Better Livelihoods



Livelihood Type of Survey Cluster HH # of 
Child 

Children 
boys Girls 

Hawd Pastoral   Comprehensive 
27	 473	 639	 334	 305	

Addun Pastoral Comprehensive 
27	 427	 592	 296	 296	

Dhusamareb IDPs 

Comprehensive 
 Exhaustive 

 
  214	 265	 130	 135	

Costal Deah  N/A 

Cowpea N/A 

Total Number 27	 900	 1231	 630	 601	

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      Survey  Details  



Indicator	 Deyr’	2015	(N=414)	 Gu’	2016	(N-382)	 Deyr’	2016	(N-265)	

Plausibility	Report	 7%		 11%	 9%	
GAM	(WHZ<-2	or	oedema		WHO/UNICEF	 10.9	 10.1	 26.4	

SAM	(WHZ<-3	or	oedema-	FSNAU	 1.6	 1.9	 6.0	

Oedema	-	FSNAU	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	
DEFF-	WHZ	<-2	 1.00	 1.00	 1.00	

MUAC	(<12.5	cm	or	oedema)	-	FSNAU	 11.7	 7.3	 19.8	

Severe	MUAC	(<11.5cm)		-	FSNAU	 3.6	 0.5	 4.2	

StunUng	(HAZ-2)-WHO/UNICEF	 14.1	 2.1	 19.6	

Under	weight	(WAZ-2-	WHO/UNICEF	 11.7	 4.5	 25.7	

Crude	death	Rate	-	Sphere	 0.08	 0.08	 0.00	
Under	5	death		Rate	-	Sphere	 0.5	 0.27	 0.0	

NUTRITION	SITUATION	 Serious	 Serious	 CriFcal	

Risk/Underlying	Factors	

Morbidity	 28.5	 38.2	 22.8	

Vit		A	
Measles	

17.5	
36.5	

15.5	
20.0	

24.5	
20.4	

FCS	 34	

HHS	 5	

CSI	 18	

NutriFon		SituaFon	among		DHusamareb	IDPS	



GAM  and SAM trends among 
Dhusamareb IDPs 

 

22	
22.6	

21.4	

16	

18.2	

14.4	

10.5	 10.9	
10.1	

26.4	

5	
5.8	

3.1	

4.6	 4.6	 4.2	

2.2	
1.6	 1.9	

6	

0	

5	

10	

15	

20	

25	

30	

2012	Gu	 2012	Deyr	 2013	Gu	 2013	Deyr	 2014	Gu	 2014	Deyr	 2015	Gu	 2015	Deyr	 2016	Gu	 2016	Deyr	

GAM		and	SAM	trends	among	Dhusamareb	IDPs	

GAM	 SAM	 Linear	(GAM)	 Linear	(SAM)	



INDICATORS Deyr’2015  (n=790) Gu’16 (n=596) Deyr’2016 (n=639) 

Plausibility  13- Good 9- Excellent 16- Acceptable 
GAM (WHZ<-2 or oedema - WHO/

UNICEF 
12.0(8.4-17.0) 16.3 (13.1-20.1) 17.2% (13.5-21.7) 

SAM (WHZ<-3 or oedema - FSNAU 2.8(1.8-4.4) 3.7 ( 2.2- 6.2) 3.6% ( 2.0- 6.4) 

Mean Weight-for Height Z (WHZ ) -0.76±1.08 -0.86±1.15 -0.82±1.19 

DEFF WHZ<-2 3.2 1.28 1.77 

Oedema  0.0 0.0 0.0 

MUAC (<12.5 cm or oedema) - FSNAU 8.2(5.8-11.5) 9.2 ( 5.4-11.7) 11.6% ( 7.3-14.8) 

Severe MUAC (<11.5cm) - FSNAU 2.0(1.0-3.8) 1.3 ( 0.6- 2.4) 1.4% ( 0.6- 2.4) 

Stunting (HAZ-2) - WO/UNICEF 6.6(4.4-9.8) 7.9 ( 5.5-11.1) 3.5% ( 2.2- 5.5) 

Under weight (WAZ-2 - WHO/UNICEF 11.8(8.3-16.6) 9.7 ( 7.1-13.0) 11.6% ( 8.1-16.5) 

Malnutrition Trends  (HIS) - FSNAU 
Low(>10% and decreasing 

trend) 
High (>10% and stable 

trend) 
High (>10% and stable 

trend) 

Crude death Rate 0.26(0.13-0.5) 0.32 (0.13-0.80) 0.45 (0.23-0.87) 
Under 5 death  Rate 0.13(0.02-0.98) 0.52 (0.16-1.64) 0.61 (0.18-2.07) 

 NUTRITION SITUATION- WHO/
UNICEF 

 
Serious  

 
Critical 

 
Critical 

Risk/Underlying Factors 
Morbidity 40.0 24.6 39.9 
Vit  A Sup 

Measles Vac. 
81.5 
83.8 

91.2 
85.7 

59.8 
65.2 

FCS 8.0 19.0 

HHS 28 

CSI 12 

Food Security Phase - IPC 
 

Stressed Stressed Stressed 

NUTRITION SITUATION  IN HAWD 



INDICATORS Deyr 2015 (n=736) Gu 16 (n=623) Deyr 2016 (n=592) 
Plausibility  3% Excellent 10% Good 8% Excellent 

GAM (WHZ<-2 or oedema  - WHO/
UNICEF 

9.5(6.5-13.7) 10.4 ( 7.5-14.4) 22.6%	(17.6-28.7)	

SAM (WHZ<-3 or oedema - FSNAU 1.9(1.1-3.2)	 1.6 ( 0.7- 3.9 	 4.6%	(	2.9-	7.1)	

Mean Weight-for Height Z (WHZ ) -0.57 ± 1.04 -0.72±1.06 -1.13±1.08 

DEFF WHZ<-2 2.6 1.84 2.49 

Oedema  0 0 0.7 

MUAC (<12.5 cm or oedema) - FSNAU 3.5(1.9-6.3)	 5.7 ( 3.5- 8.9 )	 13.4%	(	8.3-17.1)	

Severe MUAC (<11.5cm) - FSNAU 0.1(0.0-1.1) 0.3 ( 0.0- 2.4 ) 2.8%	(	1.3-	5.1)	

Stunting (HAZ-2) - WHO/UNICEF 6.6(4.1-10.5) 4.5 ( 2.5- 7.8 ) 5.1%	(	3.2-	8.1)	

Under weight (WAZ-3 - WHO/UNICEF 9.3(6.2-13.8) 5.5 ( 3.1- 9.8) 11.1%	(	7.9-15.5)	

Malnutrition Trends  (HIS) - FSNAU Low(10%  and stable ) 
High (15 %  and 

stable ) 
High (15 %  and 

stable ) 

 Admission trends - Feeding Low admision & Decreasing 
Low admision & 

Decreasing 
Low admision & 

Decreasing 
Crude death Rate 0.00 (0.00-0.00)	 0.11(0.04-0.29)	 0.18(0.07-0.48)	

Under 5 death  Rate 0.45 (0.14-1.43)	 0.09(0.01-0.42)	 0.51(0.16-1.58)	

 NUTRITION SITUATION- WHO/UNICEF Alert Serious Critical 

Risk/Underlying Factors 

Morbidity 42.2 35.4 31.9 

Vit  A Sup. 80.5 70.3 63.4 

Measles Vac. 78.7 69.7 69.7 
FCS 7.0 32 

HHS 13 

CSI 11 

Food Security Phase - IPC 
 

Stressed Stressed Stressed 

NUTRITION SITUATION  IN ADDUN 



               Hawd and Aduun Training Adaado post Deyr  Dec 2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Survey Details   
 







                     Huge livestock out of Migration From  Aduun to Hawd   



Nutrition Key Driving Factors    
Regional -
Hotspots 

                    Aggravating       Mitigating 

Dusomareb 
IDPs 
 
 
 
 

Dusomareb 
Dietary Intake: Will be deteriorating and depending on support from 
others. 
2-Diseases: high numbers and may increase owing to poor sanitation 
and seasonality.  
3-food Access: Crises or phase 3/4 
-Child care practices: Sub optimal child care practices. 
 5-Access to health services:  Poor Vitamin A coverage  
and  is not expecting to change and there is no  planned activities noted. 
 

Social support 
Limit intervention in 
accessible areas 

 

Aduun  Poor dietary intake worsened by drought conditions  High morbidity due 
-to  water crises going to comprises WASH which in turn expose to risks 
to water born diseases, Expected Seasonal disease outbreaks (AWD & 
Malaria), limited access to Health services 
  Food access in Crises phase3 and may deteriorate –  
 chronically Poor child care practice/behavior Low EPI coverage, 
 6) High livestock loss and diseases,  

  insecurity.   
 

• Social support  
• Limit intervention in accessible 
 areas. 

 

 Hawd Hawd 
 Poor dietary intake worsened by drought conditions 
  High morbidity due to water shortages,  
  Food access in Crises phase – 
 Chronically Poor childcare practice/behavior 
 Low EPI coverage, Poor livestock health condition and Water 
 Crises going to comprise WASH which in turn expose to risks to water 
borne diseases, 
 Expected Seasonal disease outbreaks (AWD & Malaria 
 

• Social support  
• Limit intervention in accessible 
areas 



Hawd Pastora;: deteriorated Sustained Critical. 

Addun Pastoral  and Dusomareb deteriorated from Serious to Critical   

	NutriFon	ProjecFon	Jan-	April	
2017	

NutriFon	SituaFon	Deyr	2016	NutriFon	SituaFon	Gu’	2016	

NutriFon	SituaFon	EsFmates	
Central	Regional	Mapping			
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SOMALIA - ESTIMATED NUTRITION SITUATION
Projection: September - October 2013

SOMALIA - ESTIMATED NUTRITION SITUATION (GAM)
July , 2016 ( Based on May - July, 2015 surveys)

Nutrition Situation GAM
(IPC-Acute Maulnutrition)

Inaccessible areas/livelihood 

IDP’s 
(Color depicts Nutrition Situation) !!

Acceptable  ( <5% )

Alert  (5-9.9%)

Serious  (10-14.9%)

Critical (15-30%)

Very Critical (>30%)


